
ORDINANCE BOC 2021-07

2の22のi35 oRD工N削C巨　$25基的

01/1富/2舵2 03こら了:46P 4 PGS

SheilきりH○○k

丁ipton County Reさ○○de｢工N

Rec○｢ded尋s Presented

剛剛酬酬1酬剛

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONER OF

T量PTON COUNTY,INDIANA AMENDING THE SCHEDULE

OF FEES CHARGED BY THE T賞PTON COUNTY

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Tipton County Board of Commissioners of Tipton County,Indiana

(hereafter the "Commissioners") previously adopted a schedule of fees (hereafter "Fee

Schedule") pursuant to state statute and or local ordinance, establishing fees for services to be

charged by the Tipton County Health Depa直ment (herea蹄er "Hea皿Depa巾me巾'')めr seⅣices

provided to the public; and,

WHEREAS, the Health Depa請ment Fee Schedule has been previously amended, with

the last amendment made pursuant to Ordinance BOC 2018-06; and,

WHEREAS) the Health Depa巾ment has recommended changes to the current Fee

Schedule to take effect in January of2022 as set forth hereinafter on Amended Schedule A

a請ached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioners concur with the Health Depa巾me加's recommend如ions

regarding the proposed changes to the Fee Schedule and鯖nd that the recommended changes

紺ached as Amended Schedule A are reasonable and not in excess of the costめr providing龍r

such services.

RE賞T THEREFORE ORDAINED by the Commissioners that on or ∈甫er January 1,

2022 and the publication 〇千the amended健e schedule adopted herein, the schedule of危es

chargedめr seⅣices provided by the He抽h Dep創青ment shall be as shown on Amended

Schedule A加tached hereto and made a pa巾hereo亀with such椅es to be collected and disbursed

in accordance with Section工V-A orthe Tipton County Code.

BE宣冒FURTHER ORDAINED th加all other provisions of the current Fee Schedule

inconsistent with Amended Schedule A拙ached hereto, are hereby repealed, and th如all other

provisions of the cuHent耳ee Schedule and the Tipton County Code, except as expressly

amended in this Ordinance, are hereby rati角ed and con乱med and the same shall remain in餌1

氏)rce and ef罵ct.

Passed and adopted this i day of 6ふ′- 2021.



Ordinance 2021- 07

Page 2 of2.

ATTEST:

Tipton County Auditor

Prepared by:

Mark R. Regnier

Tipton County A請omey

120 S. West Street

Tipto叫血diana 46072

765_675-221 1

markregnierattv@煙mail. com

TⅢTON COUNTY, INDIANA BOARD OF

COMMISSIONERS BY:

Vice President

I a綿irm under the penalties for perjury that I have taken reasonable care to redact each

social security number in this document unless required by law. M狐k R. Regnier



AMENDED SCHEDULE A

Fee Schedule established and collected in accordance with Section IV-A and made thereof of this Ordinance

OLD

$34.00

$153,00

$134.00

$15.00

$184.00

$9与,00

No Change

図回重畳露
¥T〔 r｣へtl〔.a

N丑W

C皿e血con廿acted phce

C皿e巾c○ntracted p丘｡e

CuⅡent c〇両acted price

$20.00

Current contrasted price

CuHe血co血racted price

$20.00

$10.00

$10.00

$150.00

$175.00

$225.00

$30.00

$60.00

袈　∵

$40.00

No Ch紳ge

No Change

No Ch鉦培e

No Change

$125.00

$150.00

$200.00

No Ch餌ge

No Ch孤8e

肘鍍諭嘩e

S丑CT工O対工Ⅱ - A

斑RSONAL HEALTH SERVICES :

丁Dap

Hepatitis B Se正es

Hepatitis A Sehes

TB S虹n Test

Pnuemonia Vac cination

●　Prevn紳1う

●　Pneumovax23

In縄u巳nza Vaccination

CPR

Vacci.nation Admin Fee

SECT工ON工工工置B

VITAL RECORDS SERVICES:

Bi血Ce請i宜c如e

De雅h Ce心慮cate

Ho皿eB証h　~

SECT重〇㍍重工I-C &D

丑師取ON即田秤TAL圏丑ALT掘灘鼠V量C巴S

RETAIL FOOD SERVICES:

Establishment License/ Number of Employees

O鵬(1)toFive (5)

Six (6) to Nine (9)

T孤(10) ormore

TEMPORARY FOOD S丑RVIC丑P丑RM量T:

One (i) to Three (3) Consec血ve Days

-四囲闇麗顎四囲∵

灘ASONAL甲○○D PERMITS;

T血ee Months

S瓦Mo血hs

封ine Months

$75.00

‡105.00

$135.00

No Ch狐ge

No Ch孤昌e

No Ch狐ge

SEPTIC PERMITS

New Resident謝System

Repair瓜eplace皿e虹of Reside融al System

New Commercial Cons廿uctio皿

Repai弧印lace皿ent of Co皿ercial System

Septic工nst拙er License

Re-examination fee per person

$200.00

$150.00

$400.00

$300,00

$50.00

$20.00

No Ch紬8e

No Change

No Change

No Change

No Ch孤ge

No Ch弧ge



RAB工E S

Animal Head Shipm弧t to工SDH Rabies Lab
$20.00

SECTION Ⅱ11 - E

Late Fee: assessed on any pemit not renewed by the expiration date $25.00. Daily Late Fee: Should a pemit

劇be renewed by the expiration date, $10.00 additionally per day, will be assessed each late pemit fee, in

addition to the original $25.00 late fee.

*Administrative Fines:

A. When the Health O翫e了知ds融和individual has violated, or c〇品nues to violate事狐y provision of

狐O丁din狐ce, pe皿it, or order issしIed hereunder, or狐y othe丁Stand頒d or R車rement, the Health

officer may issue a fine in an amount not to exceed $2,500.00 per violation, per day. The assessment

of administrative fines on a per-violation, per-day basis shall be at the discretion of the Health Officer.

In the case where violations ofmo虹址y o｢ other long-te皿vio融ons紺e docu皿ented,帥es s軸be

謎sessedあr each day d正ng鵬period ofviola五〇n･

8. Unpaid charges, fines, and penalties shall3 after sixty (60) calendar days, be assessed an additional

penalty of twenty-five percent (25%) of the unpaid balance, and interest shall accrue thereafter at a

融of3 percent (3･0%) per mo皿th･ A lien against庇User's prope吋sha冊e sough血皿paid

正紺ges,彊s,孤d penalties･ Any individual su時t to a融ge･壇or penal卵ereunde丁shall, in

addition, pay all reasonable attorney fees incurred by Tipton County and/or Tipton County Health

葛Depa血ent in en知cing or c○llect血g such ch甜ges･組es, or penalties･


